2007 Heartland Conference Golf Tournament
Hosted by Dallas Baptist University

Tournament Information
Location Hackberry Creek Country Club, Irving, Texas

Format The Heartland Conference Championship will be a 54-hole event for the
men and a 36-hole event for the women

Pairings Pairings will be given to you in the packet available at sign in on Sunday.
Tuesday's pairings will be determined by team score and will be sent to your
hotel.

Awards Will be announced at the end of the conclusion of play.

Schedule of Events

Sunday, April 15, 2007
11:40 a.m. Practice round begins

7:30 p.m. Banquet Dinner @ Dallas Baptist University
(15- 20 min from course, casual wear, shorts are fine)

Monday, April 16, 2007

7:00 a.m.  Range open

8:00 a.m.  Shotgun start

11:30 a.m. Lunches will be ready for pickup

Tuesday, April 17, 2007

9:00 a.m.  Final round play begins with tee times
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11:40
11:56
12:12
12:28
12:44
1:00
1:16
1:32
1:48
2:04
2:20
2:36
2:52
3:08

Notice: There are tee times in between for member play, this is club policy to
insure their member play, if nobody has the time in between just go after the

Practice Round Tee Times:
Sunday, April 15, 2007

Montana State-Billings Men
Montana State-Billings Women
St. Mary's Men

St. Mary's Women

St. Edward's Men

St. Edward's Women

Lincoln Men

Oklahoma Panhandle State Men
Oklahoma Panhandle State Women
Incarnate Word Men

Incarnate Word Women
Newman Men

Newman Women
Texas A&M International Men

team in front of you.

Attention: All coaches must send their team roster to Coach Kenny Trapp by

April 11, 2007.

Email: ktrapp@dbu.edu
Fax: 214-333-5306
Cell: 409-739-0079




