2007 Heartland Conference Golf Tournament Hosted by Dallas Baptist University

Tournament Information

Location Hackberry Creek Country Club, Irving, Texas

Format The Heartland Conference Championship will be a 54-hole event for the

men and a 36-hole event for the women

Pairings Pairings will be given to you in the packet available at sign in on Sunday.

Tuesday's pairings will be determined by team score and will be sent to your

hotel.

Awards Will be announced at the end of the conclusion of play.

Schedule of Events

Sunday, April 15, 2007

11:40 a.m. Practice round begins

7:30 p.m. Banquet Dinner @ Dallas Baptist University

(15- 20 min from course, casual wear, shorts are fine)

Monday, April 16, 2007

7:00 a.m. Range open 8:00 a.m. Shotgun start

11:30 a.m. Lunches will be ready for pickup

Tuesday, April 17, 2007

9:00 a.m. Final round play begins with tee times



Practice Round Tee Times: Sunday, April 15, 2007

11:40	Montana State-Billings Men
11:56	Montana State-Billings Women
12:12	St. Mary's Men
12:28	St. Mary's Women
12:44	St. Edward's Men
1:00	St. Edward's Women
1:16	Lincoln Men
1:32	Oklahoma Panhandle State Men
1:48	Oklahoma Panhandle State Women
2:04	Incarnate Word Men
2:20	Incarnate Word Women
2:36	Newman Men
2:52	Newman Women
3:08	Texas A&M International Men

Notice: There are tee times in between for member play, this is club policy to insure their member play, if nobody has the time in between just go after the team in front of you.

Attention: All coaches must send their team roster to Coach Kenny Trapp by April 11, 2007.

Email: ktrapp@dbu.edu

Fax: 214-333-5306 Cell: 409-739-0079